my pat

फ़ाइल नं/यूआईडीएआई/क्षेका गुवाहाटी/PF/DK/06/2018/ 2269 - 70

भारत सरकार

Government of India ईलेक्ट्रोनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय Ministry of Electronics & IT (MeitY) भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गुवाहाटी ::Regional Office, Guwahati

ब्लॉक V, पहली मंजिल ::Block-V, 1st Floor

हाउस्फेद परिसर, दिसपुर, गुवाहाटी-781006 :: Housefed Complex, Dispur, Guwahati

दिनांक/Date :04/01/2019

To,

The Director (IES), Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs (IES Division), North Block, New Delhi-110001.

Sub: Annual Immovable Property Return for the year ended 31.12.2018 in respect of Shri D. Khound, IES, Deputy Director General, UIDAI, Regional Office, Guwahati.

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith the 'Statement of Annual Immovable Return' for the year ended 31.12.2018 in original received from Shri D. Khound, IES, Deputy Director General, UIDAI, Regional Office, Guwahati, for favour of necessary action as per DoPT's Office Memorandums from time

Yours faithfully,

(Kuldeep Pegu), Deputy Director

Copy to: Shri D. Khound, IES, Deputy Director General, UIDAI, RO, Guwahati.

Sn. R. K.M

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.12.2018

. Name of the Officer, Designation

DEVAJIT KHOUND

2. Service to which the Officer belong

INDIAN ECONOMIC SERVICE

3. present Post held

Deputy Director General, UIDAI(MeitY), Regional Office, Guwahati

4. Present pay

Rs. 1,82,700/- (Level 14 [Cell 9])

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated and survey number	Name and details of property held/owned by the employee/his or her spouse with area/ extent, Housing, Land and other buildings	Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Board's employee	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, **mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
Jorhat District & Sub-Division Taluk- Teok Vill – Boragaon, Assam, PIN:785683	Ancestral House and some Agricultural Land	75,000/-	It is ancestral property jointly held by one uncle and 4 brothers	Inherited	NIL	
Kamrup (Metro) District, Guwahati, Assam	One readymade Flat at Nirmal- Renu Complex, Ratnagiri Path, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21, Assam	16.00 Lakhs	Jointly with wife	Purchased with Rs.10.00 lakhs loan from LIC Housing Finance Ltd., 2.00 lakhs from GPF and rest from savings. Acquired in 2007 booked in 2005. Builder: BNB TechnoCrat, Guwahati-21.	Nil	
Kamrup (Metro) District, Guwahati, Assam	One readymade Flat in Meghmallar Complex, Lokhra Road, Guwahati, Assam	23.50 lakhs	Own name	Booked in 2012 with Meghmallar Properties. Construction completed. Handed over in September 2016. Purchased with Rs.18.00 lakhs loan from SBI and rest from own savings.	NIL (Interest and principal Payment are liability)	

Lib. 1.2019

(D. KHOUND, IES) Deputy Director General